| FORM PTO-1595 RI 07 - 31 - 15  | 998 RESHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME                              |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | 1998  |
| Tab settings DDD V   | hours 1   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of . 100/821   |   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(les)  AUTOFULL PATENT AR      |
| Sten Corfitsen   | Name: AUTOFILL PATENT AB  Internal Address:                       |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |
| XX Assignment  | Street Address: Sandhamnsgaten 57                                 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | SE-11528  |
| ☐ Other  | City: Stockholm State: SWEDEN ZIP:                                |
| Execution Date: May 12, 1998   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No             |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/392,916  08/392,917   | attached? □ Yes 🎗 No  |
| Additional numbers   | attached? Li Yes Ki No  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2           |
| Name:Alfred J. Mangels   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00                                 |
| Internal Address:  | XXI Enclosed  |
|  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
| Street Address: 4729 Cornell Rd.   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45241  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT   | USE THIS SPACE  |
| the original document.   | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Alfred J. Mangels  | Signature 3 Date  |
| Name of Person Signing   | ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:                       |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEN CORFITSEN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), an individual having a mailing address of Krokusvägen 17, 5-181 31 Lidingö, Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/392,916, filed on March 3, 1995, and entitled, "Apparatus for Automatic Refuelling of Vehicles," and in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/392,917, filed on March 3, 1995, and entitled, "Apparatus for Automatic Refuelling of Vehicles" (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, AUTOFILL PATENT AB (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden and having a mailing address of Sandhamnsgatan 57, SE-11528 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as ASSIGNOR do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS and in and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and for the consideration aforesaid I agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and to secure to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights in the United States to the inventions disclosed in the APPLICATIONS; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all future patents granted on the APPLICATIONS

PATENT REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0868 or on the subject matter disclosed therein to the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed this Assignment this  $\underline{12th}$  day of  $\underline{May}$   $\underline{1998}$ .

STEN CORFITSEN